

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9202/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 20/12/2011 in CR No.8/1990 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SAMAR PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITRANJAN SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With application for exemption from filing Official
Translation, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Tayal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel present on caveat for
respondent No. 1 accepts and waives formal notice
on his behalf.

Let notice go to other respondents.

Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder
be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER