

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9202/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 20/12/2011 in CR No.8/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SAMAR PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITRANJAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of respondents and office report)

Date: 16/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv. (N.P.)  
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No body is present on behalf of the applicant or the non-applicant in the matter. The application is for deletion of respondent Nos. 2 to 5. Without prejudice to the rights and contention of the parties and at the risk of the applicant, the said respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are ordered to be deleted from the array of parties.

Application is accordingly disposed of.

Amended Memo of parties be filed within four weeks from today.

| (Sushma Batra)  
| Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Court Master

|