

:

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9202/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2011 in CR No.8/1990 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SAMAR PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITRANJAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for further direction and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr.Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, call the matter after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar